

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

ersion: 1		
Status:	Passed	
In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
Final action:	7/14/2009	
<ul> <li>Consider recommendations regarding a Grant of Easement to the City of Santa Maria for an Electrical Transformer on the Santa Maria Government Campus (Cook and Miller Street), APN 125-064-007, ORES 003577, Fifth District, as follows:</li> <li>a) Approve a Notice of Exemption pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines; and</li> <li>b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Easement Deed conveying an easement to the City of Santa Maria on a portion of the Santa Maria Government Campus (Cook and Miller Street), APN 125-064-007, for the purpose of minor alteration to an existing easement area for the installation of an above ground electrical transformer which will allow the reactivation of existing City water well.</li> </ul>		
ICES DEPARTMENT		
Attachments: 1. Electrical Transformer Grant of Easement Board Letter, 2. Easement Deed, 3. Notice of Excemption		
Act	ion	Result
SUPERVISORS Act	ed on as follows:	Pass
	In control: Final action: mendations regarding a Grant of the Santa Maria Government Ca ifth District, as follows: ice of Exemption pursuant to the uthorize the Chair to execute to the purpose of minor alteration actrical transformer which will a 'ICES DEPARTMENT sformer Grant of Easement Bo	In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Final action: 7/14/2009 mendations regarding a Grant of Easement to the City of Santa Maria f the Santa Maria Government Campus (Cook and Miller Street), APN 12 ifth District, as follows: ice of Exemption pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act uthorize the Chair to execute the Easement Deed conveying an ease in a portion of the Santa Maria Government Campus (Cook and Miller Street the purpose of minor alteration to an existing easement area for the ir fortical transformer which will allow the reactivation of existing City wat VICES DEPARTMENT sformer Grant of Easement Board Letter, 2. Easement Deed, 3. Notice Action